
Date Day  

Events Monkey Notes

Club

06-Jan Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book Own Tee Time

13-Jan Sat Yellow Bonus Ball Competition Book Own Tee Time

20-Jan Sat Saturday Rollup 4 Clubs and Putter

27-Jan Sat Saturday Rollup Par Competition

03-Feb Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford  Book Own Tee Time

04-Feb Sun Order of Merit Ends

10-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Stableford Nearest Pin  Competition

17-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Medal Double Putt Competition

24-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Mulligan Competition 

25-Feb Sun Winter Comps End

02-Mar Sat Start of Order of Merit

09-Mar Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

23-Mar Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

29-Mar G/Friday Brinkworth Golf Club Team Challenge Texas Scramble for Teams Of 4

30-Mar Sat Easter Cup  - Seasons Cup Qualifier** Drawn Event

01-Apr Ea/Mon

06-Apr Sat Champion of Champions Trophy 9 holes Medal & 9 holes Stableford

06-Apr Sat Remainders Competition 9 hole Stableford

06-Apr
Sat

AGM & Presentation

Starts @ 2pm (Note: The AGM & Presentation will 

not be cancelled)

13-Apr Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

27-Apr Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

28-Apr Sun Summer Competitions Start Singles, Scratch, Pairs and Mixed

30-Apr Tuesday Captains Drive-In      Prior to Seniors Rollup

04-May Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

11-May Sat

12-May Sun Buthlay Cup TBC Team of 8 Players

13-May Mon Possilble Ladies Match During this Week TBC

18-May Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

18-May Sat Monkey Club   Awayday

19-May Sun Possilbe Ladies Match TBC

25-May Sat Brinkworth Masters  Drawn Event 

01-Jun Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own Tee Time

08-Jun Sat Buthlay Cup TBC Team of 8 Players

09-Jun Sun Wootton Bassett Town Rotary Club 

15-Jun Sat Captains Charity Day TBC Club V Monkey Club

22-Jun Sat Monkey Club   Awayday update

29-Jun Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

06-Jul Sat Club Championships (1 Round) Drawn Event

07-Jul Sun Club Championships (2 Round) Drawn Event

13-Jul Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

17-Jul Weds Possilble Ladies Match During this Week TBC

20-Jul Sat Monkey Club   Awayday

21-Jul Sun Buthlay Cup TBC Team of 8 Players

24-Jul Weds Possilbe Ladies Match TBC

27-Jul Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

28-Jul Sun Cross Country Challenge 6.00 am start

03-Aug Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

04-Aug Sun Buthlay Cup TBC Team of 8 Players

10-Aug Sat Captains Cup - Season Cup Qualifier** Drawn Event

17-Aug Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

24-Aug Sat John Miller Memorial Trophy Format to be Agreed

26-Aug Monday Summer Bank Holiday

31-Aug Sat Mike Bacon Classic Drawn Event

07-Sep Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

07-Sep Sat Monkey Club  Awayday

14-Sep Sat President's Trophy-Seasons Cup Qualifier**  Drawn Event

21-Sep Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

28-Sep Sun Summer Competitions End  
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05-Oct Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

12-Oct Sat Ryder Cup - England v Rest of World Varied Format

19-Oct Sat Monkey Club  Awayday

20-Oct Sun Winter Competitions Start Texas Scramble Pairs, 

26-Oct Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book Own Tee Time

02-Nov Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

09-Nov Sat

16-Nov Sat

23-Nov Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own Tee Time

30-Nov Sat

07-Dec Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

14-Dec Sat Christmas Cup - Seasons Cup Qualifier** Drawn Event

21-Dec Sat Christmas Bottle Bash

25-Dec Weds Club House Closed Christmas Day

26-Dec Thurs

28-Dec Sat Iron Person Stableford Competition   Only Irons to be used.  Rollup 

01-Jan Weds

04-Jan Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book Own Tee Time

11-Jan Sat Yellow Bonus Ball Competition Book Own Tee Time

18-Jan Sat Saturday Rollup 4 Clubs and Putter

25-Jan Sat Saturday Rollup Par Competition

01-Feb Sat Monthly Stableford  --  O of M ends Book Own Tee Time

08-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Stableford Nearest Pin  Competition

15-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Medal Double Putt Competition

22-Feb Sat Saturday Rollup Mulligan Competition 

23-Feb Sun Winter Comps End

01-Mar Sat Start of Order of Merit

08-Mar Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

15-Mar Sat

22-Mar Sat Champion of Champions Trophy 9 holes Medal & 9 holes Stableford

22-Mar Sat Remainders Competition 9 hole Stableford

22-Mar Sat AGM & Presentation 2 o Clock

29-Mar Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

05-Apr Sat/Sun Monthly Stableford Book own tee time

12-Apr

18-Apr G/Friday

19-Apr Sat Easter Cup  - Seasons Cup Qualifier** Drawn Event

21-Apr Mon Bank Holiday

26-Apr Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Book own tee time

** Seasons Cup Competition will combine the 4 noted events, with the winner achieving the highest 

`

2025

Please note these fixtures & Competitions may be subject to change, and you are advised to check  

the Club Notice Boards or Website  at regular Intervals.

Details of the Seniors Section Matches and Competitions are displayed on the Seniors Notice Board

All Competitions printed in Red are qualifiers for the Champion of Champions Trophy

All Monthly Medal and Stableford Competitions will have 2 Handicap Divisions ie., 0-15.9  and  16-54

and will count towards the end of season Order of Merit and the Champion of Champions Trophy

Competitions in Blue are Buthlay Cup Matches, and in Green are Friendly Matches

      Medal Net Scores from 3 out of the 4 events


